The company with the name "FOLLI-FOLLIE COMMERCIAL MANUFACTURING AND TECHNICAL SOCIÉTÉ ANONYME" and the distinctive title "FF GROUP" (hereinafter the "**Company**"), pursuant to article 14 para. 3 of L. 3556/2007 and decision no. 1/434/3.7.2007 of the Hellenic Capital Market Commission and based on a relevant notification received by JPMorgan Chase & Co. on 22 September 2020, announces that a significant change in the Company's voting rights took place on 21 September 2020.

J.P.Morgan Securities plc (indirectly controlled by the JPMorgan Chase & Co.) increased its direct stake above the threshold of 5%, and, more specifically, after the transaction, J.P.Morgan Securities plc holds 6,537,230 shares and 6,537,230 voting rights, representing to 9.76% of the Company's total voting rights, as well as 143,000 voting rights through a Right to Recall financial instrument, representing 0.21% of the Company's total voting rights.

Hence, based on the above notification, JPMorgan Chase & Co. holds indirectly a percentage of 9.97% of the Company's voting rights.

A full chain of controlled undertakings through which the above voting rights and financial instruments are effectively held, starting with the ultimate controlling legal entity, is provided below:

Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
JPMorgan Chase & Co.			
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association			
J.P. Morgan International Finance Limited			
J.P. Morgan Capital Holdings Limited			
J.P. Morgan Securities plc	9.76%		9.97%

This announcement consists regulated information and is being published according to the provisions of article 10 of Greek Law 3556/2007 and decision no. 1/434/3.7.2007 of the Hellenic Capital Markets Commission.

\*\*\*